“Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources”. In accordance with HKFRS 3
“Business Combination”, the fair value of the Exploration Rights should have been
recognised as at the date of business combination. In addition, deferred tax liabilities for
Iron Exploration Right have not been recognised as at the date of business combination. As
a result of the consequence and other restatements required, comparative figures have
been restated.

For the year ended 31 December 2008

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the
year ended

31 December
2008

HK$’000

Loss for the year, as previously reported (62,794)
Increase in other revenue for negative goodwill arising from acquisition
  of Rui Sui after the recognition of the fair value for the Iron
  Exploration Right and Molybdenum Exploration Right (Note (a)) 1,245,665

Profit for the year, as restated 1,182,871

Loss per share, HK cents, as previously reported (1.03)

Earning per shares, HK cents, as restated 22.59

Interim Report 2012 23

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at 31 December 2008
Previously

Stated Adjustments Notes Restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Assets and liabilities
Exploration and evaluation assets 888,579 2,382,324 (b) 3,270,903
Deferred taxation (30,536) (814,142) (a) (844,678)

Total effect on assets and
  liabilities 858,043 1,568,182 2,426,225

Equity
Fair value reserves (445,877) 445,877 (c) —
Accumulated losses/
  (Retained profits) 297,492 (1,245,665) (a) (948,173)
Minority interests (436,699) (768,394) (1,205,093)

Total effect on equity (585,084) (1,568,182) (2,153,266)

For the years ended 31 December 2009 and 2010
There was no effect to the consolidated income statements arising from the prior year
adjustment for the years ended 31 December 2009 and 2010.

The cumulative effect of the adjustments as at 31 December 2009 are summarised below:

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at 31 December 2009
Previously

stated
Adjustments

(Note (d))
Adjustments

(Note (e)) Restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Assets and liabilities
Deferred taxation (1,391,174) — (218,561) (1,609,735)

Equity
Fair value reserves (1,357,758) 1,357,758 — —
Exchange reserves (19,213) (627) — (19,840)
Retained profits (482,305) (1,357,131) 111,466 (1,727,970)
Non-controlling interests (2,202,083) — 107,095 (2,094,988)

Total effect on equity (4,061,359) — — (3,842,798)

North Mining Shares Company Limited24

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

The cumulative effect of the adjustments as at 31 December 2010 are summarised below:

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at 31 December 2010
Previously

stated
Adjustments

(Note (d))
Adjustments

(Note (e)) Restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Assets and liabilities
Deferred taxation (1,429,389) — (218,561) (1,647,950)

Equity
Fair value reserves (1,357,758) 1,357,758 —
Exchange reserves (200,261) (627) — (200,888)
Accumulated losses 213,268 (1,357,131) 111,466 (1,032,397)
Non-controlling interests (2,144,985) — 107,095 (2,037,890)

Total effect on equity (3,489,736) — — (3,271,175)

For the year ended 31 December 2011

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the
year ended

31 December
2011

HK$’000

Loss for the year, as previously reported (938,335)
Decrease in other operating expenses resulting from decrease
  in impairment loss on re-measurement of asset held for sales (Note (f)) 218,561

Loss for the year, as restated (719,774)

Loss per share, HK cents, as previously reported (4.62)

Loss per shares, HK cents, as restated (3.80)

Interim Report 2012 25

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at 31 December 2011
Previously

stated
Adjustments

(Note (d))
Adjustments

(Note (e))
Adjustments

(Note (f)) Restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Assets and liabilities
Deferred taxation (693,422) — (218,561) 218,561 (693,422)

Equity
Fair value reserves (1,357,758) 1,357,758 — — —
Exchange reserves (184,742) (627) — — (185,369)
Accumulated losses 816,244 (1,357,131) 111,466 (111,466) (540,887)
Non-controlling interests (1,805,638) — 107,095 (107,095) (1,805,638)

Total effect on equity (2,531,894) — — — (2,531,894)

North Mining Shares Company Limited26

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

Notes:

(a)	 The adjustment represents the increase in negative goodwill resulting from the
recognition of fair value for the Iron Exploration Right and Molybdenum Exploration
Right as at the date of business combination.

The net identifiable assets acquired for Rui Sui and the negative goodwill is
summarised below:

Previously
stated Adjustments Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Net identifiable assets acquired: